

+61 (08) 9422 0894 +61 (08) 9422 0801

info@dreamscapenetworks.com

output

Description:

Output

D

www.dreamscapenetworks.com

ASX Announcement

27 November 2017

RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Dreamscape Networks Limited (ASX: DN8) wish to advise that resolutions 1 to 5 as per the notice of meeting were passed at the Annual General Meeting of shareholders held today, 27 November 2017.

In accordance with the Corporations Act the following information is provided:

Resolutions	Total Valid Proxy Votes	In Favour	Against	Abstentions
1	228,403,942	198,354,615	30,049,327	2,000,000
2	331,893,942	313,827,756	18,066,186	0
3	331,893,942	313,827,756	18,066,186	0
4	287,527,888	287,527,888	0	1,866,054
5	331,885,882	301,899,606	29,986,276	8,060

Resolution 1 to 5 were passed by show of hands.

For more information, please contact

Investors

Mark Evans – Managing Director & CEO, or Tony Sparks – Group Finance Director

+61 8 9422 0894

investorrelations@dreamscapenetworks.com

Media

Tristan Everett

Market Eye

+61 403 789 096

tristan.everett@marketeve.com.au

About Dreamscape Networks Limited

Dreamscape Networks Limited is a trusted and affordable online solutions provider of domain names, hosting and technology solutions and owns Australia's #1 domain brand Crazy Domains and Singapore's #1 hosting provider Vodien Internet Solutions. The Dreamscape Networks Group offers affordable and easy to use online solutions that help businesses and independents establish, build, maintain and grow their online presence. Our solutions are innovative, user-friendly and engineered across all platforms embracing intuitive design and backed by our focus on best in world premium service.

Vision

To help our customers achieve their online goals by "Providing simple, innovative and affordable online solutions, that change lives"

Learn more at <u>dreamscapenetworks.com</u>, <u>crazydomains.com</u> and <u>vodien.com</u>